2024 Central Iowa Baseball / Softball Registration

Complete, Sign, and Return this Form along with Registration Fee:

Early Bird Registration Fee (by March 15) = \$40; After March 15 = \$60

Make checks payable to the town in which your child intends to play and return to appropriate address:

Clemons BB/SB 1717 Gerhart Ave, Clemons, IA 50051

Melbourne BB/SB P.O. Box 202, Melbourne, IA 50162

Rhodes BB/SB 1309 295th St, Rhodes, IA 50234

State Center BB/SB P.O. Box 801, State Center, IA 50247

Player's Name:			Current Grade:	
Parent(s)/Guardian(s) Mot	her:	Father: City:	
Player's Primary Ad	ldress	<u>:</u>		
Primary Phone Number:		Second	Secondary Phone Number:	
Primary Email:				
Secondary Email: _				
Circle Player's Divis	sion (u	se the Grade they are curre	ntly in):	
Girls T-Ball (K	(-1)	Girls PeeWee (Grade 2-4)	Girls Minors (Grade 5-7)	
Boys T-Ball (F	<-1)	Boys PeeWee (Grade 2-4)	Boys Minors (Grade 5-7)	
Circle Player's T-Sh	irt Siz	e:		

I am giving my child permission to play rec baseball/softball. I understand that it is my responsibility to show good sportsmanship and set a good example while at all rec ball functions. I understand that it isn't only expected, but required of me to volunteer my time in the concession stand, help with field preparation, umpiring or wherever I'm needed during the rec ball season. If I'm unable to work the required time(s) assigned to me, it is my responsibility to find a replacement.

Youth: S (6-8) M (10-12) L (14-16) **Adult:** S M L XL XXL

I certify that this information is correct and waive all claims for damages and/or injuries against the Central lowa Baseball/Softball Association, any town that it represents, or any representatives, which may occur during the season. I give full permission for use of any photos or videos of my child(ren) used at league discretion. I accept full responsibility for my child and acknowledge insurance will NOT be provided.

Parent/Guardian Signature

Parent/Guardian Signature

This league is neither sponsored nor endorsed by the West Marshall School District.

Visit us at www.centraliowabaseballandsoftball.org for more league info!!!!